Adriatix

Unione delle associazioni sportive e veterani
Union of Sports and Veterans Associations

Shooting competition Leaque
Adriatix 2023

Liga PPR 2023
Liga VsL 2023
Liga SM 2023

Pragersko Slovenija — 23. september 2023

REZULTATI - results

Results ALL/SM

Shooter SUM,centers
1 Hajsek Mirko 1129,67
2 Zarnik Dean 1052,36
3 Aladié Elemir 1040,35
4 Zarnik Marko 1007,34
5 Pust Bostjan 949,24
6 Zaloznik Saso 858,33
7 Rezonja Andrej 804,16
8 Greguric¢ Igor 787,29
9 Ostoji¢ Mic¢o 769,24
10 Salamun Peter 768,55
11 Gajsek Stefan 724,35
12 Milojevi¢ Nikola 699,27
13 Silc Peter 694,31
14 Krumpak Ivan 674,13
15 Séupec Milan 633,16
16 Arcon Tomislav 631,09
17 Topole Tomaz 621,09
18 Spegli¢ Ziga 595,15
19 Zgajner Cveto 561,31
20 Toman Anton 543,32
21 Gajsek Alojz 536,21
22 Stojan Martin 533,18
23 Kokol Gorazd 491,14
24 Godnik Bostjan 487,09
25 Hmelina Tomaz 480,12
26 Solinc Branko 426,06

27 Kovaéié Zeljko 418,06



28 Bozi¢ Tomaz 413,00

29 Brec Boris 410,00
30 Gomze Igor 408,05
31 Stefanéi¢ Bostjan 404,00
32 Duh Miha 388,04
33 Solinc Gregor 381,06
34 Drobun Joze 380,24
35 Langersek Darko 379,08
36 Duri¢ Milovan 377,07
37 Trdin Urban 376,00
38 Kotnik Andrej 364,00
39 Cesnik Gregor 361,10
40 Manko¢€ Jan 358,16
41 Ozvaldi¢ Igor 346,12
42 Mankoé¢ Marjan 345,11
43 Gregorc Tomaz 337,09
44 Kirbis Gregor 335,08
45 Podlesnik Blaz 333,07
46 Hajdini Arben 330,03
47 Leban Sterk Matjaz 322,02
48 Kirbis Peter 320,06
49 Leban Kevin 309,05
50 Akrapovi€ Vital 298,06
51 Krumpak Jurij 295,09
52 Zaloznik Matija 294,00
53 LesSnik Miro 276,04
54 LeSnik Dunja 260,03
55 Jurko Bruno 251,06
56 Koren Jozefa 246,00
57 Skornsek Aljaz 240,00
58 Memon Mitja 237,00
59 Hren Ziga 167,00
60 Roskari¢ Aleksander 150,02
61 Bianchi Erwin 146,00
62 Hocevar Gal 146,00
63 Terzan Rok 140,01
64 Kocbek Ales 138,01
65 Plohl Primoz 134,00
66 Brodej Bostjan 117,03
67 Mernik Matija 102,02
68 Melansek Blaz 99,01
69 Milinaric¢ Igor 71,00
70 Pusnik Branko- 66,00
Results PPR
| Shooter ‘ RezP ‘ RezR ‘ SUM,centers PPR red
Drobun Joze 189,117 191,127 380,244
Gajsek Stefan 189,116 187,113 376,229
Zarnik Dean 183,082 191,126 374,208
Zarnik Marko 182,115 185,085 367,200
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Aladi¢ Elemir
Gajsek Alojz
Toman Anton
Cesnik Gregor
Hajsek Mirko
Stojan Martin
Greguri¢ Ilgor
Ozvaldic Igor
Godnik Bostjan
Kirbis Gregor
Podlesnik Blaz
Zaloznik Saso
Arcéon Tomislav
Rezonja Andrej
Kirbis Peter
Séupec Milan
Krumpak Ivan
Milojevi¢ Nikola
Solinc Branko
Pust Bostjan
Spegli¢ Ziga
Topole Tomaz
Ostoji¢ Mic¢o
Bozi¢ Tomaz
Brec Boris
Stefanéié Bostjan
Solinc Gregor
Buri¢ Milovan
Trdin Urban
Kotnik Andrej
Gregorc Tomaz
Jurko Bruno
Silc Peter
Kokol Gorazd
Krumpak Jurij
Roskari¢ Aleksander
Skornsek Aljaz
Bianchi Erwin
Terzan Rok
Lesnik Miro
Hajdini Arben
Memon Mitja
Langersek Darko
Plohl Primoz
Hmelina Tomaz
Zaloznik Matija

184,095
184,094
171,082
177,041
184,093
184,103
179,091
181,083
177,051
167,052
164,021
157,021
149,010
154,051
170,020
150,020
153,031
154,080
152,020
165,030
139,051
147,020
96,000
127,000
126,000
122,000
116,021
125,010
120,000
111,000
166,061
162,041
158,041
152,030
151,051
150,020
148,000
146,000
140,010
139,000
138,000
0,000
134,021
134,000
0,000
132,000

180,071
180,061
190,149
184,062
176,042
175,021
171,090
165,041
165,031
168,031
169,052
174,072
176,064
168,053
150,041
167,041
161,000
154,081
150,031
134,000
142,050
124,010
168,030
134,000
134,000
138,000
139,041
125,040
124,000
121,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
135,000
0,000
0,000
133,010
0,000

364,166
364,155
361,231
361,103
360,135
359,124
350,181
346,124
342,082
335,083
333,073
331,093
325,074
322,104
320,061
317,061
314,031
308,161
302,051
299,030
281,101
271,030
264,030
261,000
260,000
260,000
255,062
250,050
244,000
232,000
166,061
162,041
158,041
152,030
151,051
150,020
148,000
146,000
140,010
139,000
138,000
135,000
134,021
134,000
133,010
132,000
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16
17
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25
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28
29
29
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51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63

Gomze Igor 126,020 0,000 126,020
Duh Miha 125,021 0,000 125,021
LeSnik Dunja 0,000 121,011 121,011
Brodej Bostjan 117,030 0,000 117,030
Kovaéié Zeljko 112,000 0,000 112,000
Mernik Matija 102,021 0,000 102,021
Koren Jozefa 99,000 0,000 99,000
Hocevar Gal 86,000 0,000 86,000
Mlinari¢ Igor 71,000 0,000 71,000
Leban Sterk Matjaz 66,000 0,000 66,000
Pusnik Branko- 66,000 0,000 66,000
Hren Ziga 60,000 0,000 60,000
Leban Kevin 54,000 0,000 54,000
Results MK-C

| Shooter |Mkodp |Mkopt | SUM,centers Red MK-C

HajSek Mirko 195,156 194,140 389,296 1

Salamun Peter 194,149 192,130 386,279 2

Zgajner Cveto 182,072 191,120 373,192 3

Silc Peter 195,158 175,060 370,218 4

Ostoji¢ Mico 184,083 181,080 365,163 5

Krumpak Ivan 174,065 186,030 360,095 6

Manko¢ Jan 178,080 180,080 358,160 7

Zaloznik Saso 188,106 168,080 356,186 8

Gajsek Stefan 166,042 182,080 348,122 9

Manko¢ Marjan 178,070 167,040 345,110 10
Zarnik Marko 171,031 171,040 342,071 11
Zarnik Dean 184,073 154,010 338,083 12
Aladi¢ Elemir 149,011 180,060 329,071 13
Pust Bostjan 158,031 167,050 325,081 14
Kovagéié Zeljko 136,000 170,060 306,060 15
Arcéon Tomislav 152,010 154,010 306,020 16
Topole Tomaz 168,032 134,030 302,062 17
Langersek Darko 131,040 114,020 | 245,060 18
Rezonja Andrej 81,000 138,010 219,010 19
Toman Anton 0,000 182,090 182,090 20
Séupec Milan 180,070 0,000 180,070 21
Stojan Martin 0,000 174,060 174,060 22
Gajsek Alojz 0,000 172,050 172,050 23
Gregorc Tomaz 171,030 0,000 171,030 24
Greguri¢ Igor 0,000 169,050 169,050 25
Hmelina Tomaz 0,000 169,030 169,030 26
Milojevi¢ Nikola 0,000 155,040 155,040 27
Kokol Gorazd 0,000 153,010 153,010 28
Brec Boris 150,000 0,000 150,000 29
Leban Kevin 0,000 146,040 146,040 30
Godnik Bostjan 145,010 0,000 145,010 31
Krumpak Jurij 144,040 0,000 144,040 32
Stefanéié Bostjan 144,000 0,000 144,000 33
Leban Sterk Matjaz 0,000 141,010 141,010 34



Lesnik Miro 137,040
Trdin Urban 132,000
Kotnik Andrej 132,000
Hajdini Arben 131,031
Purié¢ Milovan 127,020
Solinc Branko 0,000
Duh Miha 122,020
Gomze Igor 109,000
Skornsek Aljaz 92,000
Jurko Bruno 0,000
Spegli¢ Ziga 0,000
Solinc Gregor 0,000
Hren Ziga 20,000
Results VsL
| Shooter | VK100
Salamun Peter 198,188
Hajsek Mirko 190,103
Aladi¢ Elemir 171,061
Zarnik Dean 174,020
Pust Bostjan 178,061
Zarnik Marko 147,041
Akrapovi¢ Vital 159,050
Greguri¢ Igor 144,030
Rezonja Andrej 128,010
Milojevi¢ Nikola 114,042
Speglié Ziga 109,021
Zgajner Cveto 0,000
Kokol Gorazd 0,000
Hmelina Tomaz 0,000
Gomze Igor 89,010
Zaloznik Saso 171,052
Silc Peter 0,000
Zaloznik Matija 75,000
Bozi¢ Tomaz 87,000
Koren Jozefa 68,000
Duh Miha 77,000
Ostoji¢ Mico 0,000
LesSnik Dunja 102,021
Kocbek Ales 138,010
Séupec Milan 136,030
Leban Sterk Matjaz 0,000
Leban Kevin 0,000
Memon Mitja 0,000
Melansek Blaz 99,010
Hren Ziga 65,000
Hajdini Arben 61,000
Hocevar Gal 0,000

0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
0,000
124,010
0,000
0,000
0,000
89,020
88,010
85,000
0,000

MS100
184,080
190,137
176,052
166,044
147,070
151,032
138,010
124,030
135,031
122,031
117,020
188,116
186,104
178,084
84,020
0,000
166,053
87,000
65,000
79,000
64,000
140,042
37,000
0,000
0,000
115,010
109,010
102,000
0,000
22,000
0,000
60,000

137,040
132,000
132,000
131,031
127,020
124,010
122,020
109,000
92,000
89,020
88,010
85,000
20,000

SUM,centers
382,268
380,240
347,113
340,064
325,131
298,073
297,060
268,060
263,041
236,073
226,041
188,116
186,104
178,084
173,030
171,052
166,053
162,000
152,000
147,000
141,000
140,042
139,021
138,010
136,030
115,010
109,010
102,000
99,010
87,000
61,000
60,000

35
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
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Topole Tomaz 4,000

Results pistol at 25m
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Shooter
Drobun Joze
Gajsek Stefan
Stojan Martin
Aladi¢ Elemir
Gajsek Alojz
Hajsek Mirko
Zarnik Dean
Zarnik Marko
Ozvaldi¢ Igor
Greguri¢ Igor
Godnik Bostjan
Cesnik Gregor
Toman Anton
Kirbis Peter
Kirbi$ Gregor
Gregorc Tomaz
Pust Bostjan
Podlesnik Blaz
Jurko Bruno
Silc Peter
Zaloznik Saso
Milojevi¢ Nikola
Rezonja Andrej
Krumpak lvan
Kokol Gorazd
Solinc Branko
Krumpak Jurij
Roskari¢ Aleksander
Séupec Milan
Arcon Tomislav
Skornsek Aljaz
Topole Tomaz
Bianchi Erwin
Terzan Rok
Spegli¢ Ziga
Lesnik Miro
Hajdini Arben
Langersek Darko
Plohl Primoz
Zaloznik Matija
Bozi¢ Tomaz
Gomze Igor
Brec Boris
Duh Miha
Buri¢ Milovan

10,000

Score
189,12
189,12
184,10
184,10
184,09

184,09
183,08
182,12
181,08
179,09
177,05
177,04
171,08
170,02
167,05
166,06
165,03
164,02
162,04
158,04
157,02
154,08
154,05
153,03
152,03
152,02
151,05
150,02
150,02
149,01
148,00
147,02
146,00
140,01
139,05
139,00
138,00
134,02
134,00
132,00
127,00
126,02
126,00
125,02
125,01

14,000

Serija3
95
93
93
95
92
92
94
89
89
90
94
86
81
88
87
84
79
86
85
77
82
76
75
81
80
78
74
71
79
73
72
79
69
70
72
71
73
68
63
65
68
67
71
71
64

33



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Team Results Pistol

Stefanéi¢ Bostjan
Trdin Urban
Brodej Bostjan
Solinc Gregor
Kovagéié¢ Zeljko
Kotnik Andrej
Mernik Matija
Koren Jozefa
Ostoji¢ Mico
Hocéevar Gal
Mlinari¢ Igor
Leban Sterk Matjaz
Pusnik Branko-
Hren Ziga

Leban Kevin

1

TEAM and members
EKIPA in c¢lani

Rifnik1

Gajsek Stefan

Stojan Martin

Hajsek Mirko
Olimpija

Drobun Joze

Cesnik Gregor
Podlesnik Blaz

SOIT1
Zarnik Dean
Zarnik Marko

Zaloznik Saso

fenix
Ozvaldic¢ Igor
KirbiS Peter
Kirbi§ Gregor
proarmisl
Aladi¢ Elemir
RezZonja Andrej
Krumpak lvan
SOIT
Pust Bostjan
Arcon Tomislav
Topole Tomaz
9x19c
Greguri¢ Igor
Jurko Bruno
Kotnik Andrej
9x19b
Godnik Bostjan

122,00
120,00
117,03
116,02
112,00
111,00
102,02
99,00
96,00
86,00
71,00
66,00
66,00
60,00
54,00

SUM,centers

Sestevek
557,31
189,12
184,10
184,09
530,18
189,12
177,04
164,02
522,22
183,08
182,12
157,02

518,16
181,08
170,02
167,05
491,18
184,10
154,05
153,03
461,06
165,03
149,01
147,02
452,13
179,09
162,04
111,00
424,07
177,05

67
58
78
64
45
55
68
54
61
51
35
45
22
26
23



Duh Miha
Stefangi¢ Bostjan
DV 9
Krumpak Jurij
Gomze Igor
Buri¢ Milovan
9x19a
Skornsek Aljaz
Bozi¢ Tomaz
Brec Boris
9x19h
Lesnik Miro
LangerSek Darko
Trdin Urban
9x 19k

Roskari¢ Aleksander

Solinc Gregor

Hocevar Gal
Ox19f

Solinc Branko

Plohl Primoz

Pusnik Branko-
sk9-2

Terzan Rok

Kovagi¢ Zeljko

Mlinari€¢ Igor
osel

Gregorc Tomaz

Séupec Milan
9x19d

Hajdini Arben

Mernik Matija

Hren Ziga
Rifnik2

GajSek Alojz

Ostoji¢ Mico

125,02
122,00
402,08
151,05
126,02
125,01
401,00
148,00
127,00
126,00
393,02
139,00
134,02
120,00
352,04
150,02
116,02

86,00
352,02
152,02
134,00

66,00
323,01
140,01
112,00

71,00
316,08
166,06
150,02
300,02
138,00
102,02

60,00
280,09
184,09

96,00

Results revolver at 25m
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Shooter
Drobun Joze
Zarnik Dean
Toman Anton
Gajsek Stefan
Zarnik Marko
Cesnik Gregor
Aladi¢ Elemir
Gajsek Alojz
Arcon Tomislav
Hajsek Mirko

SUM,centers
191,137
191,136

190,15
187,11
185,09
184,06
180,07
180,06
176,06
176,04

Serija3
95,05
95,06
95,07
93,06
93,05

91,02
89,04
91,03
86,02
90,02



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Stojan Martin
Zaloznik Saso
Greguri¢ Igor
Podlesnik Blaz
Rezonja Andrej
Kirbis Gregor
Ostoji¢ Mico
Séupec Milan
Ozvaldi¢ Igor
Godnik Bostjan
Krumpak Ivan
Milojevi¢ Nikola
Kirbis Peter
Solinc Branko
Speglié Ziga
Solinc Gregor
Stefangi¢ Bostjan
Memon Mitja
Brec Boris
Bozi¢ Tomaz
Pust Bostjan
Hmelina Tomaz
Purié¢ Milovan
Topole Tomaz
Trdin Urban
LesSnik Dunja
Kotnik Andrej

175,02
174,07
171,09
169,05
168,05
168,03
168,03
167,04
165,04
165,03
161,00
154,08
150,04
150,03
142,05
139,04
138,00
135,00
134,00
134,00
134,00
133,01
125,04
124,01
124,00
121,01
121,00

Team Results Revolver

TEAM and members

EKIPA in élani

SOIT1
Zarnik Dean
Zarnik Marko
Zaloznik Saso
Olimpija
Drobun Joze

Cesnik Gregor
Podlesnik Blaz

Rifnik1
Gajsek Stefan
Hajsek Mirko
Stojan Martin
proarmisl
Aladi¢ Elemir
ReZonja Andrej
Krumpak lvan
fenix
Kirbis Gregor

SUM,centers

Sestevek
550,28
191,13
185,09
174,07
544,24
191,13
184,06
169,05
538,18
187,11
176,04
175,02

509,12
180,07
168,05
161,00
483,11
168,03

86,01
92,05
83,04
80,02
78,03
85,02
88,02
86,02
81,02
86,02
78,00
81,04
74,03
74,00
69,02
77,03
71,00
64,00
62,00
73,00
63,00
63,00
59,02
64,00
59,00
67,00
67,00



Ozvaldic Igor 165,04

Kirbis Peter 150,04

6  SOIT 434,07
Arcon Tomislav 176,06
Pust Bostjan 134,00
Topole Tomaz 124,01
Rifnik2 348,09
GajSek Alojz 180,06
Ostoji¢ Mico 168,03
9x19b 303,03
Godnik Bostjan 165,03
Stefangié Bostjan 138,00
Duh Miha 0,00
9x19c 292,09
Greguric¢ lgor 171,09
Kotnik Andrej 121,00
Jurko Bruno 0,00
9x19a 268,00
Brec Boris 134,00
Bozi¢ Tomaz 134,00
Skornsek Aljaz 0,00

Results rifle caliber 22 without zooming at 50m

Shooter SUM,centers

1 Silc Peter 195,158

2 HajSek Mirko 195,156

3 Salamun Peter 194,149

4 Zaloznik Saso 188,11

5 Ostoji¢ Mico 184,08

6 Zarnik Dean 184,07

7 Zgajner Cveto 182,07

8 Séupec Milan 180,07

9 Manko¢ Jan 178,08

10 Manko¢ Marjan 178,07
11 Krumpak lvan 174,07
12 Zarnik Marko 171,03
13 Gregorc Tomaz 171,03
14 Topole Tomaz 168,03
15 Gajsek Stefan 166,04
16 Pust Bostjan 158,03
17 Arcéon Tomislav 152,01
18 Brec Boris 150,00
19 Aladié¢ Elemir 149,01
20 Godnik Bostjan 145,01
21 Krumpak Jurij 144,04
22 Stefanéi¢ Bostjan 144,00
23 Lesnik Miro 137,04
24 Kovaéié Zeljko 136,00
25 Trdin Urban 132,00
26 Kotnik Andrej 132,00



27 Langersek Darko 131,04

28 Hajdini Arben 131,03
29 Duri¢ Milovan 127,02
30 Duh Miha 122,02
31 Gomze Igor 109,00
32 Skornsek Aljaz 92,00
33 Rezonja Andrej 81,00
34 Hren Ziga 20,00

Results rifle caliber 22 optics at 50m .

Shooter SUM,centers
1 Hajsek Mirko 194,14
2 Salamun Peter 192,13
3 Zgajner Cveto 191,12
4 Krumpak Ivan 186,03
5 Toman Anton 182,09
6 Gajsek Stefan 182,08
7 Ostoji¢ Mico 181,08
8 Mankoc¢ Jan 180,08
9 Aladié¢ Elemir 180,06
10 Silc Peter 175,06
11 Stojan Martin 174,06
12 Gajsek Alojz 172,05
13 Zarnik Marko 171,04
14 Kovacié Zeljko 170,06
15 Greguri¢ Igor 169,05
16 Hmelina Tomaz 169,03
17 Zaloznik Saso 168,08
18 Pust Bostjan 167,05
19 Manko¢ Marjan 167,04
20 Milojevi¢ Nikola 155,04
21 Arcon Tomislav 154,01
22 Zarnik Dean 154,01
23 Kokol Gorazd 153,01
24 Leban Kevin 146,04
25 Leban Sterk Matjaz 141,01
26 Rezonja Andrej 138,01
27 Topole Tomaz 134,03
28 Solinc Branko 124,01
29 Langersek Darko 114,02
30 Jurko Bruno 89,02
31 Spegli¢ Ziga 88,01
32 Solinc Gregor 85,00

Results rifle without zooming at 100m

Shooter SUM,centers

Salamun Peter 198,19 1
HajSek Mirko 190,10 2
Pust Bostjan 178,06 3



Zarnik Dean 174,02 4
Aladi¢ Elemir 171,06 5
Zaloznik Saso 171,05 6
Akrapovi¢ Vital 159,05 7
Zarnik Marko 147,04 8
Greguri¢ Igor 144,03 9
Kocbek Ales 138,01 10
Séupec Milan 136,03 11
Rezonja Andrej 128,01 12
Milojevié Nikola 114,04 13
Speglié¢ Ziga 109,02 14
Lesnik Dunja 102,02 15
Melansek Blaz 99,01 16
Gomze Igor 89,01 17
Bozi¢ Tomaz 87,00 18
Duh Miha 77,00 19
Zaloznik Matija 75,00 20
Koren Jozefa 68,00 21
Hren Ziga 65,00 22
Hajdini Arben 61,00 23
Topole Tomaz 400 24

Results rifle with optics (sniper) at 100m

Shooter SUM,centers

Hajsek Mirko 190,14 1
Zgajner Cveto 188,12 2
Kokol Gorazd 186,10 3
Salamun Peter 184,08 4
Hmelina Tomaz 178,08 5
Aladi¢ Elemir 176,05 6
Silc Peter 166,05 7
Zarnik Dean 166,04 8
Zarnik Marko 151,03 9
Pust Bostjan 147,07 10
Ostoji¢ Mico 140,04 11
Akrapovic Vital 138,01 12
Rezonja Andrej 135,03 13
Greguri¢ Ilgor 124,03 14
Milojevi¢ Nikola 122,03 15
Speglié Ziga 117,02 16
Leban Sterk Matjaz 115,01 17
Leban Kevin 109,01 18
Memon Mitja 102,00 19
Zaloznik Matija 87,00 20
Gomze Igor 84,02 21
Koren Jozefa 79,00 22
Bozi¢ Tomaz 65,00 23
Duh Miha 64,00 24
Hocevar Gal 60,00 25
LeSnik Dunja 37,00 26
Hren Ziga 22,00 27

Topole Tomaz 10,00 28



